054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

4/11/2016 10:52:40 AM

General

$2,647,384.14
$12,531.17
$54,368.63
$82,539.86
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$2,796,823.80

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$161,414.34
$2,635,409.46
$2,796,823.80
$2,796,823.80

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups

For Fiscal Year 20186, Fiscal Period 04

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service
$867,538.14 $1,918,150.26
$108,139.96 $0.00
$191,549.83 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$89,069.45 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$1,256,297.38

$580.00
$92,639.86
$24,715.45
$0.00
$117,835.31

$0.00

$347,768.14
$790,693.93
$1,138,462.07
$1,256,297.38

$1,918,150.26

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$1,345,192.28

$572,957.98
$1,918,150.26
$1,918,150.26

Capital

Projects

$957,788.67
$344,325.11
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$1,302,113.78

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$737,868.64
$564,245.14
$1,302,113.78
$1,302,113.78

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$302,949.71
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$302,949.71

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$8,154.40
$294,795.31
$302,949.71
$302,949.71

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
FIA LIT Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,591,629.65
$134,085.07

$570,226.31

$26,295,941.03

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$570,226.31
$570,226.31

$25,725,714.72

$0.00
$0.00
$25,725,714.72

$26,295,941.03
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 04

054 - Pickens County Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources {Uses)
Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources {Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Octoher 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements,

4/11/2016 10:53:18 AM

General

$5,372,652.96
$320.00
$2,311,336.20
$47,973.95
$7,732,283.11

$3,772,167.03
$1,035,187.61
$611,113.57
$642,525.04
$295,607.07
$0.00
$1,592.78
$84,068.28
$6,442,261.38

$34,561.97
$191,060.92
($156,498.95)

$1,133,522.78
$1,663,301.02
$2,796,823.80

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$3,287.92
$1,161,301.44
$395,272.25
$22,731.28
$1,582,592.89

$495,876.30
$245,615.98
$65,784.35
$577,702.55
$96,615.89
$0.00

$0.00
$81,770.49
$1,563,365.56

$201,870.04
$16,066.73
$185,803.31

$205,030.64
$933,431.43
$1,138,462.07

Debt Service

$65,948.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$65,948.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$65,948.00
$1,852,202.26
$1,918,150.26

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$5,180.26
$0.00
$5,180.26

$0.00

$0.00
$40,648.38
$0.00

$0.00
$457,335.21
$0.00

$0.00
$497,983.59

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($492,803.33)
$1,794,917.11
$1,302,113.78

$0.00
$0.00
$250,874.02
$0.00
$250,874.02

$21,687.12
$43,945.34
$14,669.96
$13,941.60
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$184,942.40
$279,186.42

$24,295.53
$24,720.38
($424.85)

($28,737.25)
$331,686.96
$302,949.71

Exhibit F-il-A

Total

$5,441,888.88
$1,161,621.44
$2,962,662.73

$70,705.23
$9,636,878.28

$4,289,730.45
$1,324,748.93
$732,216.26
$1,234,169.19
$392,222.96
$457,335.21
$1,592.78
$350,781.17
$8,782,796.95

$260,727.54
$231,848.03
$28,879.51

$882,960.84
$6,575,538.78
$7,458,499.62
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/11/2016 10:53:50 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 04

Budget

$15,832,193.00
$1,500.00
$3,519,185.00
$97,877.00
$19,450,755.00

$11,262,451.16
$3,076,352.31
$1,572,687.00
$1,806,369.00
$927,675.00
$0.00
$2,200.00
$182,991.00
$18,830,725.47

$161,913.77
$573,182.76
($411,268.99)

$208,760.54
$1,500,000.00
$1,708,760.54

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$5,372,652.96
$320.00
$2,311,336.20
$47,973.95
$7,732,283.11

$3,772,167.03
$1,035,187.61
$611,113.57
$642,525.04
$295,607.07
$0.00
$1,592.78
$84,068.28
$6,442,261.38

$34,561.97
$191,060.92
($156,498.95)

$1,133,522.78
$1,663,301.02
$2,796,823.80

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($10,459,540.04)
{$1,180.00)
($1,207,848.80)
($49,903.05)
($11,718,471.89)

$7,490,284,13
$2,041,164.70
$961,573.43
$1,163,843.96
$632,067.93
$0.00

$607.22
$98,922.72
$12,388,464.09

($127,351.80)
$382,121.84
$254,770.04

$924,762.24
$163,301.02

$1,088,063.26

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $3,287.92
$3,633,186.00 $1,161,301.44
$1,178,794.00 $395,272.25
$68,270.00 $22,731.28
$4,880,250.00 $1,582,592.89

$1,594,481.17
$755,146.98
$228,944.00
$2,230,830.21
$304,827.25
$0.00

$0.00
$171,250.15
$5,285,479.76

$615,678.76
$61,386.00
$554,292.76

$149,063.00
$284,858.62
$433,921.62

$495,876.30
$245,615.98
$65,784.35
$577,702.55
$96,615.89
$0.00

$0.00
$81,770.49
$1,563,365.56

$201,870.04
$16,066.73
$185,803.31

$205,030.64
$933,431.43
$1,138,462.07

Exhibit F-HI-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
{Unfavorable)

$3,287.92
($2,471,884.56)
($783,521.75)
($45,538.72)
($3,297,657.11)

$1,098,604.87
$509,531.00
$163,159.65
$1,653,127.66
$208,211.36
$0.00

$0.00
$89,479.66
$3,722,114.20

($413,808.72)
$45,319.27
($368,489.45)

$55,967.64
$648,572.81
$704,540.45
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Description

Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources

Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
{Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/11/2016 10:54:20 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$197,853.00 $65,948.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$197,853.00 $65,948.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$197,853.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$197,853.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $65,948.00

$0.00 $1,852,202.26

$0.00

$1,918,150.26

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($131,905.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($131,905.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$197,853.00
$0.00
$197,853.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$65,948.00
$1,852,202.26
$1,918,150.26

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$665,119.00
$0.00
$157,115.00
$0.00
$822,234.00

$200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$472,431.11
$149,802.89
$0.00
$822,234.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$5,180.26
$0.00
$5,180.26

$0.00

$0.00
$40,648.38
$0.00

$0.00
$457,335.21
$0.00

$0.00
$497,983.59

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($492,803.33)
$1,794,917.11
$1,302,113.78

Exhibit F-ll-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
{Unfavorable)

($665,119.00)
$0.00
($151,934.74)
$0.00
($817,053.74)

$200,000.00
$0.00
($40,648.38)
$0.00

$0.00
$15,095.90
$149,802.89
$0.00
$324,250.41

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($492,803.33)
$1,794,917.11
$1,302,113.78
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Description

Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Qutlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/11/2016 10:54:52 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$781,747.00
$0.00
$781,747.00

$145,237.00
$122,994.00
$30,593.00
$30,554.00
$0.00

$0.00
$1,650.00
$253,037.00
$584,065.00

$31,014.00
$41,125.00
{$10,111.00)

$187,571.00
$181,765.00
$369,336.00

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$250,874.02
$0.00
$250,874.02

$21,687.12
$43,945.34
$14,669.96
$13,941.60
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$184,942.40
$279,186.42

$24,295 53
$24,720.38
($424.85)

($28,737.25)
$331,686.96
$302,949.71

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE
Favorable
{Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($530,872.98)
$0.00
($530,872.98)

$123,549.88
$79,048.66
$15,923.04
$16,612.40
$0.00

$0.00
$1,650.00
$68,094.60
$304,878.58

($6,718.47)
$16,404.62
$9,686.15

($216,308.25)
$149,921.96

($66,386.29)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$16,695,165.00
$3,634,686.00
$5,636,841.00
$166,147.00
$26,132,839.00

$13,202,169.33
$3,954,493.29
$1,832,224.00
$4,067,753.21
$1,232,502.25
$472,431.11
$351,505.89
$607,278.15
$25,720,357.23

$808,606.53
$675,693.76
$132,912.77

$545,394.54
$1,966,623.62
$2,512,018.16

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$5,441,888.88
$1,161,621.44
$2,962,662.73

$70,705.23
$9,636,878.28

$4,289,730.45
$1,324,748.93
$732,216.26
$1,234,169.19
$392,222.96
$457,335.21
$1,592.78
$350,781.17
$8,782,796.95

$260,727.54
$231,848.03
$28,879.51

$882,960.84
$6,575,538.78
$7,458,499.62

Exhibit F-lll-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($11,253,276.12)

{$2,473,064.56)
($2,674,178.27)
($95,441.77)

($16,495,960.72)

$8,912,438.88
$2,629,744.36
$1,100,007.74
$2,833,584.02
$840,279.29
$15,095.90
$349,913.11
$256,496.98
$16,937,560.28

($547,878.99)
$443,845.73
($104,033.26)

$337,566.30
$4,608,915.16
$4,946,481.46
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