Exhibit F-I-A

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 04

054 - Pickens County Schools		GOVERNMENTAL	ENTAL		PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	E/A I /T Dont
Assets and Other Debits:						The Parity	TA LI Debr
Assets:							
Cash	\$2,647,384.14	\$867,538.14	\$1,918,150.26	\$957.788.67	\$0.00	\$302 040 71	9000
Investments	\$12,531.17	\$108,139.96	\$0.00	\$344,325.11	\$0.00	#000,040.7 -	\$0.00
Receivables	\$54,368.63	\$191,549.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	#0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$82,539.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	e 0.00	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$89,069,45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	9 60.00	\$0.00
Other Assets				400	60.00	ФО.ОО	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	#0 00 00	9000	900000000000000000000000000000000000000
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	9 60.00	\$434,085.03
Other Debits:			4		0.00	\$0.00	\$134,065.07
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided Other Debits	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$570,226.31
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$2,796,823.80	\$1,256,297.38	\$1,918,150.26	\$1,302,113.78	\$0.00	\$302,949.71	\$26,295,941.03
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$0.00	\$580.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	e 0 00
Interfund Payable	\$0.00	\$92,539.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$24,715.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$570 226 31
Total Liabilities:	\$0.00	\$117,835.31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$570.226.31
Fund Equity:							,
Investments in General Fixed Assets Contributed Capital	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,725,714.72
Reserved Fund Balance	\$161,414.34	\$347,768.14	\$1,345,192.28	\$737,868,64	\$0.00	\$8 154 40	6000
Unreserved Fund balance	\$2,635,409.46	\$790,693.93	\$572,957.98	\$564,245.14	\$0.00	\$294,795.31	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$2,796,823.80	\$1,138,462.07	\$1,918,150.26	\$1,302,113.78	\$0.00	\$302,949.71	\$25.725.714.72
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$2,796,823.80	\$1,256,297.38	\$1,918,150.26	\$1,302,113.78	\$0.00	\$302,949.71	\$26,295,941.03

Exhibit F-II-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 04

054 - Pickens County Schools		GOVERNMENTAL		FIDUCIARY	IARY	
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Capital Projects Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$5,372,652.96	\$3,287.92	\$65,948.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,441,888.88
Federal Sources	\$320.00	\$1,161,301.44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,161,621.44
Local Sources	\$2,311,336.20	\$395,272.25	\$0.00	\$5,180.26	\$250,874.02	\$2,962,662.73
Other Sources	\$47,973.95	\$22,731.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70,705.23
Total Revenues:	\$7,732,283.11	\$1,582,592.89	\$65,948.00	\$5,180.26	\$250,874.02	\$9,636,878.28
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$3,772,167.03	\$495,876.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,687.12	\$4,289,730.45
Instructional Support Services	\$1,035,187.61	\$245,615.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$43,945.34	\$1,324,748.93
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$611,113.57	\$65,784.35	\$0.00	\$40,648.38	\$14,669.96	\$732,216.26
Auxiliary Services	\$642,525.04	\$577,702.55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,941.60	\$1,234,169.19
General Administrative Services	\$295,607.07	\$96,615.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$392,222.96
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$457,335.21	\$0.00	\$457,335.21
Debt Service	\$1,592.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,592.78
Other Expenditures	\$84,068.28	\$81,770.49	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$184,942.40	\$350,781.17
Total Expenditures:	\$6,442,261.38	\$1,563,365.56	\$0.00	\$497,983.59	\$279,186.42	\$8,782,796.95
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$34,561.97	\$201,870.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,295.53	\$260,727.54
Other Fund Uses:	\$191,060.92	\$16,066.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,720.38	\$231,848.03
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$156,498.95)	\$185,803.31	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$424.85)	\$28,879.51
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$1,133,522.78	\$205,030.64	\$65,948.00	(\$492,803.33)	(\$28,737.25)	\$882,960.84
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$1,663,301.02	\$933,431.43	\$1,852,202.26	\$1,794,917.11	\$331,686.96	\$6,575,538.78
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,796,823.80	\$1,138,462.07	\$1,918,150.26	\$1,302,113.78	\$302,949.71	\$7,458,499.62

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System

Exhibit F-III-A

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds **Budget and Actual**

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 04

scription	Budget \$15,832,193.00	Actual \$5,372,652,96	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
ources \$	2,193.00	\$5,372,652,96	940			
© S	2,193.00	\$5,372,652,96	1940 450 540 041			
es		A 10	(\$10,458,540.04)	\$0.00	\$3,287.92	\$3.287.92
	\$1,500.00	\$320.00	(\$1,180.00)	\$3,633,186.00	\$1,161,301.44	(\$2.471.884.56)
Local Sources \$3,519	\$3,519,185.00	\$2,311,336.20	(\$1,207,848.80)	\$1,178,794.00	\$395,272.25	(\$783.521.75)
Other Sources \$97	\$97,877.00	\$47,973.95	(\$49,903.05)	\$68,270.00	\$22,731.28	(\$45.538.72)
Total Revenues: \$19,450	\$19,450,755.00	\$7,732,283.11	(\$11,718,471.89)	\$4,880,250.00	\$1,582,592.89	(\$3.297.657.11)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services \$11,262	\$11,262,451.16	\$3,772,167.03	\$7,490,284.13	\$1,594,481.17	\$495,876.30	\$1.098.604.87
Instructional Support Services \$3,076	\$3,076,352.31	\$1,035,187.61	\$2,041,164.70	\$755,146.98	\$245,615.98	\$509,531.00
Operation & Maintenance Services \$1,572	\$1,572,687.00	\$611,113.57	\$961,573.43	\$228,944.00	\$65,784.35	\$163,159.65
Auxiliary Services \$1,800	\$1,806,369.00	\$642,525.04	\$1,163,843.96	\$2,230,830.21	\$577,702.55	\$1,653,127.66
General Administrative Services \$927	\$927,675.00	\$295,607.07	\$632,067.93	\$304,827.25	\$96,615.89	\$208,211.36
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service \$2	\$2,200.00	\$1,592.78	\$607.22	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures \$182	\$182,991.00	\$84,068.28	\$98,922.72	\$171,250.15	\$81,770.49	\$89,479.66
Total Expenditures: \$18,830	\$18,830,725.47	\$6,442,261.38	\$12,388,464.09	\$5,285,479.76	\$1,563,365.56	\$3,722,114.20
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources: \$161	\$161,913.77	\$34,561.97	(\$127,351.80)	\$615,678.76	\$201,870.04	(\$413,808,72)
Other Financing Uses: \$573	\$573,182.76	\$191,060.92	\$382,121.84	\$61,386.00	\$16,066.73	\$45,319.27
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): (\$411,	(\$411,268.99)	(\$156,498.95)	\$254,770.04	\$554,292.76	\$185,803.31	(\$368,489,45)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: \$208	\$208,760.54	\$1,133,522.78	\$924,762.24	\$149,063.00	\$205,030.64	\$55.967.64
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: \$1,500	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,663,301.02	\$163,301.02	\$284,858.62	\$933,431.43	\$648,572.81
Ending Fund Balance: \$1,708	\$1,708,760.54	\$2,796,823.80	\$1,088,063.26	\$433,921.62	\$1,138,462.07	\$704.540.45

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System

Exhibit F-III-B

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 04

\$1,302,113.78	\$1,302,113.78	\$0.00	\$1,918,150.26	\$1,918,150.26	\$0.00	Ending Fund Balance:
\$1,794,917.11	\$1,794,917.11	\$0.00	\$1,852,202.26	\$1,852,202.26	\$0.00	Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
(\$492,803.33)	(\$492,803.33)	\$0.00	\$65,948.00	\$65,948.00	\$0.00	Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Other Financing Uses:
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Other Financing Sources:
						Other Financing Sources (Uses)
\$324,250.41	\$497,983.59	\$822,234.00	\$197,853.00	\$0.00	\$197,853.00	Total Expenditures:
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Other Expenditures
\$149,802,89	\$0.00	\$149,802.89	\$197,853.00	\$0.00	\$197,853.00	Debt Service
\$15,095.90	\$457,335.21	\$472,431.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Capital Outlay
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Debt Administrative Services
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Auxiliary Services
(\$40,648.38)	\$40,648.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Operation & Maintenance Services
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Instructional Support Services
\$200,000.00	\$0.00	\$200,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Instructional Services
						Expenditures
(\$817,053.74)	\$5,180.26	\$822,234.00	(\$131,905.00)	\$65,948.00	\$197,853.00	Total Revenues:
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Other Sources
(\$151,934.74)	\$5,180.26	\$157,115.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Local Sources
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Federal Sources
(\$665,119.00)	\$0.00	\$665,119.00	(\$131,905.00)	\$65,948.00	\$197,853.00	State Sources
						Revenues
Favorable (Unfavorable)	Actual	Budget	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Actual	Budget	Description
VARIANCE	CAPITAL PROJECTS	CAPITAL	VARIANCE	DEBT SERVICE	DEBT	054 - Pickens County Schools

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System

Exhibit F-III-C

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 04

054

054 - Pickens County Schools	EXPENDA	EXPENDABLE TRUST	111	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS	ND FUND TYPES	VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues				((Citation Citation)
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,695,165.00	\$5,441,888,88	(\$11 253 276 12)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,634,686,00	\$1.161.621.44	(\$2.473.064.56)
Local Sources	\$781,747.00	\$250,874.02	(\$530,872.98)	\$5,636,841.00	\$2,962,662,73	(\$2,570,007.00)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$166,147.00	\$70.705.23	(\$95,441,77)
Total Revenues:	\$781,747.00	\$250,874.02	(\$530,872.98)	\$26,132,839.00	\$9.636.878.28	(\$16.495.960.72)
Expenditures						(1, 1)
Instructional Services	\$145,237.00	\$21,687.12	\$123,549.88	\$13,202,169.33	\$4,289,730.45	\$8.912.438.88
Instructional Support Services	\$122,994.00	\$43,945.34	\$79,048.66	\$3,954,493.29	\$1,324,748.93	\$2,629,744,36
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$30,593.00	\$14,669.96	\$15,923.04	\$1,832,224.00	\$732,216.26	\$1,100,007.74
Auxiliary Services	\$30,554.00	\$13,941.60	\$16,612.40	\$4,067,753.21	\$1,234,169.19	\$2,833,584.02
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,232,502.25	\$392,222.96	\$840,279.29
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$472,431.11	\$457,335.21	\$15,095.90
Expendable Service	\$1,650.00	\$0.00	\$1,650.00	\$351,505.89	\$1,592.78	\$349,913.11
Other Expenditures	\$253,037.00	\$184,942.40	\$68,094.60	\$607,278.15	\$350,781.17	\$256,496.98
Total Expenditures:	\$584,065.00	\$279,186.42	\$304,878.58	\$25,720,357.23	\$8,782,796.95	\$16,937,560.28
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$31,014.00	\$24,295.53	(\$6,718.47)	\$808,606.53	\$260,727.54	(\$547.878.99)
Other Financing Uses:	\$41,125.00	\$24,720.38	\$16,404.62	\$675,693.76	\$231,848.03	\$443.845.73
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$10,111.00)	(\$424.85)	\$9,686.15	\$132,912.77	\$28,879.51	(\$104.033.26)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$187,571.00	(\$28,737.25)	(\$216,308.25)	\$545,394,54	\$882,960.84	\$337.566.30
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$181,765.00	\$331,686.96	\$149,921.96	\$1,966,623.62	\$6,575,538.78	\$4,608,915,16
Ending Fund Balance:	\$369,336.00	\$302,949.71	(\$66,386.29)	\$2,512,018.16	\$7,458,499.62	\$4,946,481,46
					\$1,400,400.0K	\$4,54C